

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 113-115 OF 2009 [FOR PREL. HEARING]

SHIVANI JASWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUPDT.OF POLICE,KANGRA H.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 13/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.B. Rohtagi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Meanwhile, there shall be stay of further proceedings
before the trial court in terms of prayer made in the application
for stay.

Tag with Writ Petition (Crl.) No. 104 of 2008.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master