

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 113-115 OF 2009

SHIVANI JASWAL Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS  
SUPDT.OF POLICE,KANGRA H.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 20/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. K.B. Rohtagi,Adv.  
For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Naresh K. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Nobody is present for the petitioner.

Notice of unserved respondent be forwarded to the concerned  
High Court for forwarding it further to the concerned District Judge in  
th

view of letter dated 12 November, 2010 by the District and Sessions  
Judge, Sirmaur District at Nahan, H.P. copy of such letter is also to be  
forwarded to the concerned High Court for taking appropriate steps in  
view of fact disclosed in such letter.

Learned counsel for the respondent accept for notice for  
respondent no. 4, Suptd. Of Police, HP thereby confirm that there is no  
need to file separate vakalatnama since he has already filed vakalatnama  
th

for respondent nos. 1 to 4 on 18 November, 2010. Thereby notices is to  
be forwarded for respondent nos. 5 and 7 only.

(S.G. Shah)  
Registrar