

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 113-115 OF 2009

SHIVANI JASWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUPDT.OF POLICE,KANGRA H.P.& ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.B. Rohtagi,Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Kasana, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Rohtagi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naresh K. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel has sought four weeks' further time to take fresh steps for service on Respondent No.5, by way of dasti.

He may, therefore, file process fee and spare copies within a period of one week.

|(Hemalatha Mohan)
| Sr.P.A.

|(Indu Bala Kapur)
| Court Master