

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 113-115 OF 2009

SHIVANI JASWAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUPDT.OF POLICE,KANGRA H.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 05/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. K.B. Rohtagi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Naresh K. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The ld. Advocate appearing on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 4 has submitted at Bar that there is no need to file any counter affidavit on record, it being transfer petition between husband and wife.

As per office report, respondent No.5 has refused to accept dasti. The ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take steps for re-issuance of notice through the concerned District Court, besides usual postal mode.

List again on 13.3.2013.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |  
| | REGISTRAR |

hj