

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 113-115 OF 2009

SHIVANI JASWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUPDT.OF POLICE,KANGRA H.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 30/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.B. Rohtagi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Submission on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 4 has been advanced by the ld. Counsel that no counter affidavit is required to be filed.

Respondent Nos.6 and 7 are reported to be duly served through High Court but none appeared nor any steps taken on their behalf.

Notice be re issued to respondent No.5 on furnishing his fresh and correct address through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

List again on 17.7.2013.

| (M.A.SAYEED)
| REGISTRAR |

hj