

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 113-115 OF 2009

SHIVANI JASWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUPDT.OF POLICE,KANGRA H.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 31/03/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.B. Rohtagi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Suryanarayana Singh, AAG
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the Office Report on Default.

Despite granting time to the petitioner's counsel to furnish fresh and correct address of respondent No.5 to effect service upon him, no steps have been taken by him. It seems that the petitioner's counsel is not interested in prosecuting the matter.

Hence, list the matter before an appropriate Bench for appropriate orders.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master(S.S.R. Krishna)
Assistant Registrar