

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CRIMINAL) NOS. 113-115 OF 2009

SHIVANI JASWAL

... PETITIONER

VERSUS

SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE,  
KANGARA H.P. & ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

1. These Transfer Petitions are filed under Section 406 of the Criminal Procedure Code and Article 139-A of the Constitution of India seeking transfer of F.I.R. No. 309 of 2007 registered at P.S. Kangra, H.P., F.I.R. No. 213 registered at P.S. Solan, H.P. and Challan of Car No. HP 39-7247 under the jurisdiction Superintendent of Police Dharamshala, H.P. to appropriate authorities/ Courts at Chandigarh.

2. Having perused the records and in view of the peculiar facts and circumstances of the case, we are

of the opinion that the Transfer Petitions being devoid of any merit, deserves to be dismissed and are dismissed accordingly.

Ordered accordingly.

.....CJI.  
[ H.L. DATTU ]

.....J.  
[ RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI ]

.....J.  
[ A.K. SIKRI ]

NEW DELHI;  
OCTOBER 29, 2014.

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(Criminal) Nos. 113-115/2009

SHIVANI JASWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUPDT.OF POLICE,KANGRA H.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 29/10/2014

These petitions were called on  
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.B. Rohtagi,Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Suryanarayana Singh, AAG  
Ms. Pragati Neekhra,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The transfer petitions are dismissed in terms of  
the signed order.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Asstt. Registrar

[ Signed order is placed on the file ]